Disclosure Circular  

PreferenƟal Issue (Disclosure post allotment of SecuriƟes). 

Sr. No.  ParƟculars Details 
1 Type of securiƟes issued Warrants converƟble into Equity Shares 
2 Type of issuance PreferenƟal Issue 

3 Total number of securiƟes 
issued 

10,27,00,000 (Ten Crore Twenty-Seven 
Lakh) Warrants converƟble into Equity 
Shares.  

4 Name of the investors  1. Anil Dhanpat Agrawal 
2. Kridhan Petrochemicals Private 

Limited 
3. ADA 360 Degree LLP 
4. Pankaj Kapasi 
5. Payal Kapasi 
6. Pankaj Kapasi HUF 
7. Shashwat Agrawal 
8. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal